
RESOLUTION No. ~2-60'7 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 2 FOR STANDARD AGREEMENT NUMBER 22F-5029 WITH 
THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AND 
DEVELOPMENT (CSD) FOR FUNDING OF 2022 COMMUNITY 
SERVICES BLOCK GRANT (CSBG) PROGRAMS WHICH 
INCREASES THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE FROM 
$313,437 TO $316,290 (AN INCREASE $2,853) FOR THE TERM 
OF JANUARY 1, 2022, THROUGH MAY 31, 2023 (RES 21-518) 
(RES 22-402) 

WHEREAS, per Resolution 21-285, the Board approved the 2022/23 Nevada County 
Community Action Plan, which established a list of priorities for addressing and expending 
available CSBG funds to meet the needs of low-income residents; and 

W~~EREAS, per Resolution No. 20-505, the Board of Supervisors approved the Standard 
Agreement 20E-4029 to receive funding from the CSD's CSBG, in the maximum amount of 
$278,748 for the term of January 1, 2022, through May 31, 2023, through Agreement Number 
22F-5029 and subsequently amended on July 26, 2022, der Resolution 22-402 which deleted 
Articles 6 and 7 in their entirety and replaced them and increased the maximum amount payable 
from $278,748 to $313,437; and 

WHEREAS, the County is in receipt of Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement which 
increases the maximum amount payable from $313,437 to $316,290 (an increase $2,853). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 2 to Agreement 
22F-5029 by and between the County of Nevada and the CSD, to increases the maximum amount 
payable to $316,290 for the term of January 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023, be and hereby is 
approved in substantially the form attached hereto and that the Board of Supervisors authorizes 
and accepts the Housing and Community Services Director or his/her designee to execute in the 
name of the County of Nevada, the Standard Agreement, and all other documents required by 
CSBG, and any amendments thereto. 

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-50601-451-2000/446690. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 13th day of December, 2022, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 

K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Susan K. Hoek, Chair 

12/13/2022 cr. Housing* 
AC* 



D
o
c
u
S
i
g
n
 E
n
v
e
l
o
p
e
l
D
:
B
C
4
9
A
4
4
5
-
C
A
4
4
-
4
E
7
C
-
8
7
3
0
-
D
5
D
E
C
O
D
0
9
2
8
1
 

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

a
lif

o
rn

ia
 

A
tt

a
ch

m
e

n
t 

A
 

D
e

p
a

rt
m

e
n

t 
of

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 S

e
rv

ic
e

s 
a

n
d

 D
e

ve
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
20

22
 C

S
B

G
 A

llo
ca

tio
n

 
N

o
n

-C
A

A
s 

N
A

T
IV

E
 A

M
E

R
IC

A
N

 IN
D

IA
N

S
 

C
o

n
tr

a
ct

 
F

ir
st

 
S

e
co

n
d

 
T

h
ir

d
 

T
o

ta
l 2

02
2 

A
g

e
n

cy
 

R
el

ea
se

 
R

el
ea

se
 

R
el

ea
se

 
N

u
m

b
e

r 
C

o
n

tr
a

ct
 

8/
9/

21
 

5/
20

/2
2 

* 
8/

29
/2

2 
K

ar
uk

 T
rib

e 
(N

A
I-

LP
A

) 
(C

or
e 

F
un

di
ng

) 
22

F
-5

10
1 

42
,0

00
 

0 
0 

42
,0

00
 

K
ar

uk
 T

rib
e 

(N
A

I-
LP

A
) 

22
F

-5
10

2 
81

,8
91

 
32

,1
82

 
91

4 
11

4,
98

7 
N

C
ID

C
, I

nc
. 

(N
A

I-
LP

A
) 

(C
or

e 
F

un
di

ng
) 

22
F

-5
10

3 
12

2,
00

0 
0 

0 
12

2,
00

0 
N

C
ID

C
, 

In
c.

/L
IF

E
 (

N
A

I-
LP

A
) 

(C
or

e 
F

un
di

ng
) 

(I
nc

lu
de

d 
w

ith
 N

C
ID

C
 b

el
ow

) 
N

C
ID

C
, I

nc
. 

(N
A

I-
LP

A
) 

22
F

-5
10

4 
2,

01
6,

11
5 

59
,2

97
 

21
,8

80
 

2.
09

7,
29

2 
LA

 C
o.

 E
xe

cu
tiv

e 
O

ffi
ce

 o
f t

he
 B

oa
rd

 o
f 

S
up

er
vi

so
r 

22
F

-5
10

5 
29

3,
25

3 
35

,3
43

 
3.

35
8 

33
1,

95
4 

T
O

T
A

L 

M
IG

R
A

N
T

 &
 S

E
A

S
O

N
A

L 
F

A
R

M
W

O
R

K
E

R
S

 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 B
U

D
G

E
T

S
 

N
A

I 
N

A
I -

 
T

o
ta

l 2
02

2 
D

is
cr

e
tio

n
a

ry
 

C
o

n
tr

a
ct

 

42
,0

00
 

0 
42

,0
00

 
83

,9
87

 
31

,0
00

 
11

4,
98

7 
12

2,
00

0 
0 

12
2,

00
0 

2,
06

6,
29

2 
31

,0
00

 
2,

09
7,

29
2 

30
0,

95
4 

31
,0

00
 

33
1,

95
4 

2,
55

5,
25

9 
12

6,
82

2 
26

.1
52

 
2,

70
8,

23
3 

2.
61

5,
23

3 
93

,0
00

 
2,

70
8,

23
3 

C
o

n
tr

a
ct

 
F

ir
st

 
S

e
co

n
d

 
T

h
ir

d
 

T
o

ta
l 2

02
2 

A
g

e
n

cy
 

R
el

ea
se

 
R

el
ea

se
 

R
el

ea
se

 
N

u
m

b
e

r 
C

o
n

tr
a

ct
 

g~
9/

21
 

5/
20

/2
2 

* 
g/

2g
/2

y 
C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 H
um

an
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

22
F

-5
20

1 
1,

50
6,

94
7 

50
,9

47
 

15
,4

23
 

1,
57

3,
31

7 
P

ro
te

us
, I

nc
. 

22
F

-5
20

2 
2,

42
4.

22
0 

63
,0

88
 

24
,8

11
 

2,
51

2,
11

9 
C

en
tr

al
 V

al
le

y 
O

pp
or

tu
ni

ty
 C

en
te

r,
 In

c.
 

22
F

-5
20

3 
58

9.
67

5 
7,

80
5 

6,
03

5 
60

3,
51

5 
C

en
te

r 
fo

r 
E

m
pl

oy
m

en
t 

T
ra

in
in

g 
22

F
-5

20
4 

2,
03

1.
10

3 
57

,8
84

 
20

,7
88

 
2,

10
9.

77
5 

T
O
T
A
L
 

LI
M

IT
E

D
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E

 A
G

E
N

C
IE

S
 

(D
IS

C
R

E
T

IO
N

A
R

Y
 F

U
N

D
S

) 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 B
U

D
G

E
T

S
 

M
S

F
W

 -
 

T
o

ta
l 2

02
2 

M
S

F
W

 
D

is
cr

e
tio

n
a

ry
 

C
o

n
tr

a
ct

 

1,
54

2,
31

7 
31

,0
00

 
1,

57
3,

31
7 

2,
48

1,
11

9 
31

,0
00

 
2,

51
2,

11
9 

60
3.

51
5 

0 
60

3,
51

5 
2,

07
8,

77
5 

31
,0

00
 

2,
10

9,
77

5 

6,
55

1,
94

5 
17

9,
72

4 
67

,0
57

 
6,

79
8,

72
6 

6,
70

5,
72

6 
93

,0
00

 
6

; 7
98

,7
26

 

F
ir

st
 

S
e

co
n

d
 

T
h

ir
d

 
A

g
e

n
cy

 
C

o
n

tr
a

ct
 

R
el

ea
se

 
R

el
ea

se
 

R
el

ea
se

 
T

o
ta

l 2
02

2 
N

u
m

b
e

r 
C

o
n

tr
a

ct
 

~8
~9

~2
1

(5
/2

0
/2

2
)' 

(8
/2

9/
22

) 

C
om

m
un

ity
 D

es
ig

n 
C

en
te

r 
22

F
-5

30
1 

17
4,

88
6 

68
3 

52
8 

17
6,

09
7 

D
el

 N
or

te
 S

en
io

r 
C

en
te

r,
 In

c.
 

22
F

-5
30

2 
14

1,
22

4 
68

3 
52

8 
14

2,
43

5 
R

ur
al

 C
om

m
un

ity
 A

ss
is

ta
nc

e 
C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
22

F
-5

30
3 

18
9,

67
7 

68
3 

52
8 

19
0,

88
8 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 B
U

D
G

E
T

S
 

D
IS

C
 

N
/A

 
T

ot
a1

20
22

 
C

o
n

tr
a

ct
 

17
6,

09
7 

0 
17

6,
09

7 
14

2,
43

5 
0 

14
2,

43
5 

19
0,

88
8 

0 
19

0,
88

8 

T
O

T
A

L 
50

5,
78

7 
2,

04
9 

1,
58

4 
50

9,
42

0 
50

9.
42

0 
0 

50
9,

42
0 

`T
he

 S
ec

on
d 

R
el

ea
se

 c
on

si
st

s 
o

f a
dd

iti
on

al
 fu

nd
s 

du
e 

to
 a

n 
in

cr
ea

se
 in

 th
e 

C
S

B
G

 a
w

ar
d 

an
d 

di
sc

re
tio

na
ry

 fu
nd

s 
to

 e
nh

an
ce

 o
r 

ex
pe

nd
 d

ire
ct

 s
er

vi
ce

s,
 a

ge
nc

y 
ca

pa
ci

ty
, 

o
r 

di
sa

st
er

 re
la

te
d

 s
er

vi
ce

s.
 

A
ug

us
t 2

9,
 2

02
2 



;i 
i 

iu::~i:G
~i 

~I 

DocuSign E
n
v
e
l
o
p
e
l
D
:
B
C
4
9
A
4
4
5
-
C
A
4
4
-
4
E
7
C
-
8
7
3
0
-
D
S
D
E
C
O
D
0
9
2
6
1
 

S
ta

te
 o

f C
a

lifo
rn

ia
 

A
tta

ch
m

e
n

t A
 

D
e

p
a

rtm
e

n
t o

f C
o

m
m

u
n

ity S
e

rvice
s a

n
d

 D
e

ve
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
2

0
2

2
 C

S
B

G
 A

llo
c
a

tio
n

 
C
A
A
s
 

C
o

u
n

ty 
A

g
e

n
cy 

C
o

n
tra

ct 
N

u
m

b
e

r 

F
irs

t 
R

e
le

a
se

 
(8

/9
/2

1
) 

S
e

co
n

d
 

R
e

le
a

se
 

(5
/2

0
/2

2
)* 

T
h

ird
 

R
e

le
a

se
 

(8/29(22) 

T
o

ta
1

2
0

2
2

 
C

o
n

tra
ct 

A
la

m
e

d
a

 
B

e
rke

le
y C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 A
gency 

2
2

F
-5

0
0

1
 

2
7

4
,2

0
2

 
34,629 

2
,8

0
6

 
3

1
1

,6
3

7
 

A
la

m
e

d
a

 
C

ity o
f O

a
kla

n
d

, H
u

m
a

n
 S

e
rvice

s D
e

p
a

rtm
e

n
t 

2
2

F
-5

0
0

2
 

1
,3

9
1

,5
6

9
 

49,419 
1

4
,2

4
2

 
1

,4
5

5
,2

3
0

 
A

lp
in

e
 

In
yo

 M
o

n
a

 A
d

vo
ca

te
s fo

r C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
, In

c. 
2

2
F

-5
0

0
3

 
1

,3
4

4
 

1
7

 
1

4
 

1
,3

7
5

 
A

m
a

d
o

r/T
u

o
lu

m
n

e
 

A
m

a
d

o
r-T

u
o

lu
m

n
e

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 A

g
e

n
cy 

2
2

F
-5

0
0

4
 

2
6

8
,4

6
9

 
3

4
,5

5
3

 
2

,7
4

7
 

3
0

5
,7

6
9

 
B

u
tte

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 A
gency o

f B
u

tte
 C

ounty, In
c. 

2
2

F
-5

0
0

5
 

3
7

1
,2

2
8

 
3

5
,9

1
4

 
3

,7
9

8
 

4
1

0
,9

4
1

 
C

a
la

ve
ra

s/M
a

rip
o

sa
 

C
a

la
ve

ra
s-M

a
rip

o
sa

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 A

gency 
2

2
F

-5
0

0
6

 
2

6
7

,7
7

9
 

3
4

,5
4

5
 

2
,7

4
0

 
3

0
5

,0
6

4
 

C
o

lu
sa

 
S

E
E

 G
L

E
N

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

C
o

n
tra

 C
o

sta
 

C
o

n
tra

 C
o

sta
 E

m
p

lo
ym

e
n

t &
 H

u
m

a
n

 S
e

rvice
s D

epU
C

S
B

 
2

2
F

-5
0

0
7

 
8

7
3

,9
7

0
 

4
2

,5
6

8
 

8
,9

4
5

 
9

2
5

,4
8

3
 

D
e

l N
o

rte
 

D
e

l N
o

rte
 S

enior C
e

n
te

r, In
c. 

2
2

F
-5

0
0

8
 

5
2

,5
8

4
 

3
1

,6
9

6
 

538 
8

4
,8

1
8

 
E

I D
orado 

E
I D

orado C
o

u
n

ty H
e

a
lth

 a
n

d
 H

u
m

a
n

 S
e

rvice
s A

gency 
2

2
F

-5
0

0
9

 
2

9
3

,8
1

1
 

3
4

,8
8

9
 

3
,0

0
7

 
331,,707 

F
re

sn
o

 
F

re
sn

o
 C

ounty E
co

n
o

m
ic O

p
p

o
rtu

n
itie

s C
o

m
m

issio
n

 
2

2
F

-5
0

1
0

 
1

,9
0

5
,6

5
0

 
5

6
,2

2
4

 
1

9
,5

0
4

 
1

,9
8

1
,3

7
8

 
G

ie
n

n
/C

o
lu

sa
/T

rin
ity 

G
le

n
n

 C
o

u
n

ty C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 D

e
p

a
rtm

e
n

t 
2

2
F

-5
0

1
1

 
2

6
9

,2
8

2
 

3
4

,5
6

4
 

2
,7

5
fi 

3
0

6
,6

0
2

 
H

u
m

b
o

ld
t 

R
e

d
w

o
o

d
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 A
gency 

2
2

F
-5

0
1

2
 

2
7

6
,5

8
9

 
3

4
,6

6
1

 
2

,8
3

1
 

3
1

4
,0

8
1

 
Im

p
e

ria
l 

C
a

m
p

e
sin

o
s U

n
id

o
s, In

c. 
2

2
F

-5
0

1
3

 
3

2
1

,9
6

6
 

3
5

,2
6

1
 

3
,2

9
6

 
360,523 

In
yo

/M
o

n
o

 
In

yo
 M

o
n

o
 A

d
vo

ca
te

s fo
r C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

, In
c. 

2
2

F
-5

0
1

4
 

2
6

5
,9

6
0

 
3

4
,5

2
0

 
2

,7
2

2
 

3
0

3
,2

0
2

 
K

e
rn

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 P
a

rtn
e

rsh
ip

 of K
e

rn
 

22F
-5015 

1
,5

3
0

,4
9

6
 

5
1

,2
5

8
 

15.,664 
1

,5
9

7
,4

1
8

 
K

in
g

s 
K

in
g

s C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 O

rg
a

n
iza

tio
n

, In
c. 

22F
-5016 

3
0

9
,4

5
7

 
3

5
,0

9
5

 
3

,1
6

7
 

347,719 
L

a
ke

/M
e

n
d

o
cin

o
 

N
o

rth
 C

o
a

st O
p

p
o

rtu
n

itie
s, In

c. 
2

2
F

-5
0

1
7

 
561,536 

3
8

,4
3

3
 

5
,7

4
6

 
6

0
5

,7
1

5
 

L
a

sse
n

/P
lu

m
a

s/S
ie

rra
 

P
lu

m
a

s C
ounty C

o
m

m
u

n
ity D

e
ve

lo
p

m
e

n
t C

o
m

m
issio

n
 

2
2

F
-5

0
1

8
 

2
6

7
,4

3
7

 
3

4
,5

3
9

 
2

,7
3

8
 

3
0

4
,7

1
4

 
L

o
s A

n
g

e
le

s 
F

o
o

th
ill U

n
ity C

e
n

te
r, In

c. 
2

2
F

-5
0

1
9

 
3

3
1

,1
8

5
 

3
5

,3
8

3
 

3
,3

9
0

 
3

6
9

,9
5

8
 

Los A
n

g
e

le
s 

L
o

n
g

 B
e

a
ch

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 P

a
rtn

e
rsh

ip
 

2
2

F
-5

0
2

0
 

8
0

8
,7

3
3

 
4

1
,7

0
5

 
8

,2
7

7
 

8
5

8
,7

1
5

 
L

o
s A

n
g

e
le

s 
C

ounty o
f L

o
s A

n
g

e
le

s D
e

p
t. o

f P
u

b
lic S

o
cia

l S
e

rvice
s 

2
2

F
-5

0
2

1
 

6
,2

3
9

,0
6

9
 

1
1

3
,5

8
2

 
6

3
,8

5
6

 
6

,4
1

6
,5

0
7

 
Los A

n
g

e
le

s 
C

ity o
f L

o
s A

n
g

e
le

s C
o

m
m

u
n

ity In
ve

stm
e

n
t fo

r F
a

m
ilie

s D
e

p
t. 2

2
F

-5
0

2
2

 
6

,7
5

6
,9

8
7

 
1

2
0

,4
4

4
 

6
9

,1
5

5
 

6
,9

4
6

,5
8

6
 

M
a

d
e

ra
 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 P

a
rtn

e
rsh

ip
 o

f M
a

d
e

ra
 C

o
u

n
ty, In

c. 
2

2
F

-5
0

2
3

 
2

8
6

,7
4

8
 

34,796 
2,935 

3
2

4
,4

7
9

 
M

a
rin

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

M
a

rin
 

2
2

F
-5

0
2

4
 

2
7

7
,1

1
2

 
34,668 

2
,8

3
6

 
3

1
4

,6
1

6
 

M
a

rip
o

sa
 

S
E

E
 C

A
L

A
V

E
R

A
S

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

 
M

e
n

d
o

cin
o

 
S

E
E

 L
A

K
E

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

 
M

e
rce

d
 

M
e

rce
d

 C
ounty C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 A
gency 

22F
-5025 

5
1

3
,1

3
7

 
3

7
,7

9
2

 
5

,2
5

2
 

5
5

6
,1

8
1

 
M

o
d

o
c/S

iskiyo
u

 
M

o
d

o
c-S

iskiyo
u

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 A

gency 
22F

-5026 
2

6
9

,2
8

2
 

3
4

,5
6

4
 

2
,7

5
6

 
3

0
6

,6
0

2
 

M
o

n
o

 
S

E
E

 IN
Y

O
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

M
onterey 

M
o

n
te

re
y C

o
u

n
ty C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 P
a

rtn
e

rsh
ip

 
2

2
F

-5
0

2
7

 
5

1
4

,1
4

5
 

37,806 
5

,2
6

2
 

5
5

7
,2

1
3

 
N

apa 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 N
apa V

alley 
22F

-5028 
2

9
4

,8
7

9
 

34,903 
3

,0
1

8
 

3
3

2
,8

0
0

 
N

e
va

d
a

 
N

evada C
ounty D

e
p

t. o
f H

o
u

sin
g

 &
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity S

e
rvice

s 
22F

-5029 
2

7
8

,7
4

8
 

3
4

,6
8

9
 

2
,8

5
3

 
3

1
6

,2
9

0
 

O
ra

n
g

e
 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ity A
ctio

n
 P

a
rtn

e
rsh

ip
 of O

ra
n

g
e

 C
ounty 

2
2

F
-5

0
3

0
 

2
,8

0
8

,4
2

3
 

6
8

,1
7

3
 

2
8

,7
4

4
 

2,905,340 
P

lacer 
P

ro
je

ct G
O

, In
c. 

2
2

F
-5

0
3

1
 

3
4

3
,5

2
2

 
3

5
,5

4
7

 
3

,5
1

6
 

382,585 
P

iu
m

a
s 

S
E

E
 L

A
S

S
E

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

R
ive

rsid
e

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity A

ctio
n

 P
a

rtn
e

rsh
ip

 o
f R

ive
rsid

e
 C

ounty 
2

2
F

-5
0

3
2

 
2

,6
7

2
,0

5
9

 
6

6
,3

6
9

 
2

7
,3

4
8

 
2

,7
6

5
,7

7
6

 
S

a
cra

m
e

n
to

 
S

a
cra

m
e

n
to

 E
m

p
lo

ym
e

n
t a

n
d

 T
ra

in
in

g
 A

gency 
2

2
F

-5
0

3
3

 
1

,8
1

5
,8

9
1

 
5

5
,0

3
5

 
1

8
,5

8
6

 
1

,8
8

9
,5

1
2

 
S

a
n

 B
e

n
ito

 
S

a
n

 B
e

n
ito

 C
o

u
n

ty H
&

H
S

A
, C

S
 &

 W
D

 
2

2
F

-5
0

3
4

 
2

7
5

,2
9

8
 

3
4

,6
4

4
 

2
,8

1
8

 
3

1
2

,7
6

0
 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 B
U

D
G

E
T

S
 

C
A

A
 

C
A

A
 - 

T
o

ta
l 2022 

D
iscre

tio
n

a
ry 

C
o

n
tra

ct 

2
8

0
,6

3
7

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

1
1

,6
3

7
 

1
,4

2
4

,2
3

0
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

1
,4

5
5

,2
3

0
 

1
,3

7
5

 
0 

1
,3

7
5

 
2
7
4
,
7
6
9
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
0
5
,
7
6
9
 

3
7
9
,
9
4
1
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

4
1
0
,
9
4
1
 

2
7
4
,
0
6
4
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
0
5
,
0
6
4
 

8
9
4
,
4
8
3
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

9
2
5
,
4
8
3
 

5
3

,8
1

8
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

84,818 
3

0
0

,7
0

7
 

31,000 
3

3
1

,7
0

7
 

1
,
9
5
0
,
3
7
8
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

1
,
9
8
1
,
3
7
8
 

2
7

5
,6

0
2

 
31,000 

3
0

6
,6

0
2

 
2
8
3
,
0
8
1
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
1
4
,
0
8
1
 

3
2

9
,5

2
3

 
31,000 

3
6

0
,5

2
3

 
2

7
2

,2
0

2
 

31,000 
3

0
3

,2
0

2
 

1
,5

6
6

,4
1

8
 

31,000 
1

,5
9

7
,4

1
8

 
3

1
6

,7
1

9
 

31,000 
3

4
7

,7
1

9
 

5
7

4
,7

1
5

 
31,000 

6
0

5
,7

1
5

 
2

7
3

,7
1

4
 

31,000 
3

0
4

,7
1

4
 

3
3

8
,9

5
8

 
31,000 

3
6

9
,9

5
8

 
8
2
7
,
7
1
5
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

8
5
8
,
7
1
5
 

6
,3

8
5

,5
0

7
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

6
,4

1
6

,5
0

7
 

6
,9

1
5

,5
8

6
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

6
,9

4
6

,5
8

6
 

2
9

3
,4

7
9

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

2
4

,4
7

9
 

2
8

3
,6

1
6

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

1
4

,6
1

6
 

5
2

5
,1

8
1

 
31, 000 

5
5

6
,1

8
1

 
2

7
5

,6
0

2
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

3
0

6
,6

0
2

 

5
2
6
,
2
1
3
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

5
5
7
,
2
1
3
 

3
0

1
,8

0
0

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
332,800 

2
8
5
,
2
9
0
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
1
6
,
2
9
0
 

2
,8

7
4

,3
4

0
 

31,000 
2

,9
0

5
,3

4
0

 
3

5
1

,5
8

5
 

31,000 
3

8
2

,5
8

5
 

2
,
7
3
4
,
7
7
6
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

2
,
7
6
5
,
7
7
6
 

1
,
8
5
8
,
5
1
2
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

1
,
8
8
9
,
5
1
2
 

2
8
1
,
7
6
0
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
1
2
,
7
6
0
 

P
a

g
e

 1
 of 2

 
A

u
g

u
st 2

9
, 2

0
2

2
 



D
o
c
u
S
i
g
n
 E
n
v
e
l
o
p
e
l
D
:
B
C
4
9
A
4
4
5
-
C
A
4
4
-
4
E
7
C
-
8
7
3
0
-
D
5
D
E
C
O
D
0
9
2
6
1
 

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

a
lif

o
rn

ia
 

A
tt

a
c
h

m
e

n
t 

A
 

D
e

p
a

rt
m

e
n

t 
o

f 
C

o
m

m
u

n
it
y
 S

e
rv

ic
e

s
 a

n
d

 D
e

v
e

lo
p

m
e

n
t 

2
0

2
2

 C
S

B
G

 A
llo

c
a

ti
o

n
 

C
A
A
s
 

C
o

u
n

ty
 

A
g

e
n

c
y
 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t 

N
u

m
b

e
r 

F
ir

s
t 

R
e

le
a

s
e

 
~8

~9
~2

1

S
e

c
o

n
d

 

R
e

le
a

s
e

 

(5
/2

0
/2

2
)*

 

T
h

ir
d

 

R
e

le
a

s
e

 

(8
/2

9
/2

2
) 

T
o

ta
1

2
0

2
2

 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t 

S
a

n
 B

e
rn

a
rd

in
o

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity

 A
c
ti
o

n
 P

a
rt

n
e

rs
h

ip
 o

f 
S

a
n

 B
e

rn
a

rd
in

o
 C

o
u

n
ty

 
2

2
F

-5
0

3
5

 
2

,7
6

6
,9

1
7

 
6

7
,6

2
3

 
2

8
,3

1
9

 
2

,8
6

2
,8

5
9

 
S

a
n

 D
ie

g
o

 
C

o
u

n
ty

 o
f 

S
a

n
 D

ie
g

o
, 

H
&

H
S

A
, 

C
A

P
 

2
2

F
-5

0
3

6
 

3
,4

2
7

,2
5

1
 

7
6

,3
6

4
 

3
5

,0
7

7
 

3
,5

3
8

,6
9

2
 

S
a

n
 F

ra
n

ci
sc

o
 

U
rb

a
n

 S
e

rv
ic

e
s
 Y

M
C

A
 

Z
Z

F
-5

0
3

7
 

8
7

8
,6

5
3

 
4

2
,6

3
1

 
8

,9
9

3
 

9
3

0
,2

7
7

 
S

a
n

 J
o

a
q

u
in

 
S

a
n

 J
o

a
q

u
in

 C
o

u
n

ty
 D

e
p

t.
 o

f 
A

g
in

g
 &

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 S

e
rv

ic
e

s 
2

2
F

-5
0

3
8

 
1

,0
0

1
,8

5
3

 
4

4
,2

6
1

 
1

0
,2

5
4

 
1

,0
5

6
,3

6
8

 
S

a
n

 L
u

is
 O

b
is

p
o

 
C

A
P

 o
f 

S
a

n
 L

u
is

 O
b

is
p

o
 C

o
u

n
ty

, 
In

c.
 

2
2

F
-5

0
3

9
 

3
0

5
,7

0
7

 
3

5
,0

4
6

 
3

,1
2

9
 

3
4

3
,8

8
2

 
S

a
n

 M
a

te
o

 
S

a
n

 M
a

te
o

 C
o

u
n

ty
 H

u
m

a
n

 S
e

rv
ic

e
s
 A

g
e

n
cy

 
2

2
F

-5
0

4
0

 
4

6
5

,9
2

1
 

3
7

,1
6

7
 

4
,7

6
8

 
5

0
7

,8
5

6
 

S
a

n
ta

 B
a

rb
a

ra
 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 A

c
ti
o

n
 C

o
m

m
is

s
io

n
 o

f 
S

a
n

ta
 B

a
rb

a
ra

 C
o

u
n

ty
 

2
2

F
-5

0
4

1
 

5
4

4
,5

1
6

 
3

8
,2

0
8

 
5

,5
7

3
 

5
8

8
,2

9
7

 
S

a
n

ta
 C

la
ra

 
S

a
c
re

d
 H

e
a

rt
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity

 S
e

rv
ic

e
 

2
2

F
-5

0
4

2
 

1
,4

5
4

,7
6

6
 

5
0

,2
5

5
 

1
4

,8
8

9
 

1
,5

1
9

,9
1

0
 

S
a

n
ta

 C
ru

z 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity

 A
ct

io
n

 B
o

a
rd

 o
f 

S
a

n
ta

 C
ru

z 
C

o
u

n
ty

, 
In

c
. 

2
2

F
-5

0
4

3
 

2
9

8
,1

9
5

 
3

4
,9

4
7

 
3

,0
5

2
 

3
3

6
,1

9
4

 
S

h
a

st
a

 
S

h
a

st
a

 C
o

u
n

ty
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity

 A
c
ti
o

n
 A

g
e

n
cy

 
2

2
F

-5
0

4
4

 
3

0
7

,7
3

4
 

3
5

,0
7

4
 

3
,1

4
9

 
3

4
5

,9
5

7
 

S
ie

rr
a

 
S

E
E

 L
A

S
S

E
N

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

 
S

is
ki

yo
u

 
S

E
E

 M
O

D
O

C
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

S
o

la
n

o
 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 A

ct
io

n
 P

a
rt

n
e

rs
h

ip
 o

f 
S

o
la

n
o

, 
JP

A
 

2
2

F
-5

0
4

5
 

3
9

5
,2

9
0

 
3

6
,2

3
2

 
4

,0
4

6
 

4
3

5
,5

6
8

 
S

o
n

o
m

a
 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 A

ct
io

n
 P

a
rt

n
e

rs
h

ip
 o

f 
S

o
n

o
m

a
 C

o
u

n
ty

 
2

2
F

-5
0

4
6

 
4

6
1

,0
3

0
 

3
7

,1
0

2
 

4
,7

1
9

 
5

0
2

,8
5

1
 

S
ta

n
is

la
u

s 
C

e
n

tr
a

l 
V

a
lle

y 
O

p
p

o
rt

u
n

ity
 C

e
n

te
r,

 I
n

c
. 

2
2

F
-5

0
4

7
 

7
8

7
,0

5
4

 
4

1
,4

1
8

 
8

,0
5

5
 

8
3

6
,5

2
7

 
S

u
tt
e

r 
S

u
tt
e

r 
C

o
u

n
ty

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 A

ct
io

n
 A

g
e

n
cy

 
2

2
F

-5
0

4
8

 
2

7
6

,5
6

1
 

3
4

,6
6

1
 

2
,8

3
1

 
3

1
4

,0
5

3
 

T
e

h
a

m
a

 
T

e
h

a
m

a
 C

o
u

n
ty

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 A

c
ti
o

n
 A

g
e

n
cy

 
2

2
F

-5
0

4
9

 
2

9
3

,4
1

9
 

3
4

,8
8

4
 

3
,0

0
3

 
3

3
1

,3
0

6
 

T
ri

n
ity

 
S

E
E

 G
L

E
N

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

T
u

la
re

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity

 S
e

rv
ic

e
s 

&
 E

m
p

lo
ym

e
n

t 
T

ra
in

in
g

, 
In

c
. 

2
2

F
-5

0
5

0
 

9
2

3
,4

2
7

 
4

3
,2

2
2

 
9

,4
5

1
 

9
7

6
,1

0
0

 
T

u
o

lu
m

n
e

 
S

E
E

 A
M

A
D

O
R

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

 
V

e
n

tu
ra

 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity

 A
ct

io
n

 o
f 
V

e
n

tu
ra

 C
o

u
n

ty
, 
In

c
. 

2
2

F
-5

0
5

1
 

7
0

0
,7

5
8

 
4

0
,2

7
5

 
7

,1
7

2
 

7
4

8
,2

0
5

 
Y

o
lo

 
C

o
u

n
ty

 o
f 

Y
o

lo
 H

e
a

lt
h

 a
n

d
 H

u
m

a
n

 S
e

rv
ic

e
s
 A

g
e

n
cy

 
2

2
F

-5
0

5
2

 
3

0
2

,6
6

7
 

3
5

,0
0

6
 

3
,0

9
8

 
3

4
0

,7
7

1
 

Y
u

b
a

 
Y

u
b

a
 C

o
u

n
ty

 C
o

m
m

u
n

ity
 S

e
rv

ic
e

s 
C

o
m

m
is

si
o

n
 

2
2

F
-5

0
5

3
 

2
8

0
,0

3
5

 
3

4
,7

0
6

 
2

,8
6

6
 

3
1

7
,6

0
7

 

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
 B
U
D
G
E
T
S
 

C
A

A
G

A
A

 -
 

T
o

ta
l 
2

0
2

2
 

D
is

c
re

ti
o

n
a

ry
 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t 

2
,8

3
1

,8
5

9
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

2
,8

6
2

,8
5

9
 

3
,5

0
7

,6
9

2
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

3
,5

3
8

,6
9

2
 

8
9

9
,2

7
7

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
9

3
0

,2
7

7
 

1
,0

2
5

,3
6

8
 

3
1

,0
0

0
 

1
,0

5
6

,3
6

8
 

3
1

2
,8

8
2

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

4
3

,8
8

2
 

4
7

6
,8

5
6

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
5

0
7

,8
5

6
 

5
5

7
,2

9
7

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
5

8
8

,2
9

7
 

1
,
4
8
8
,
9
1
0
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

1
,
5
1
9
,
9
1
0
 

3
0

5
,1

9
4

 
3

1
, 0

0
0

 
3

3
6

,1
9

4
 

3
1
4
,
9
5
7
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
4
5
,
9
5
7
 

4
0

4
,5

6
8

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
4

3
5

,5
6

8
 

4
7
1
,
8
5
1
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

5
0
2
,
8
5
1
 

8
0

5
,5

2
7

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
8

3
6

,5
2

7
 

2
8
3
,
0
5
3
 

3
1
,
0
0
0
 

3
1
4
,
0
5
3
 

3
0

0
,3

0
6

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

3
1

,3
0

6
 

9
4

5
,1

0
0

 
3

1
, 0

0
0

 
9

7
6

,1
0

0
 

7
1

7
,2

0
5

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
7

4
8

,2
0

5
 

3
0

9
,7

7
1

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

4
0

,7
7

1
 

2
8

6
,6

0
7

 
3

1
,0

0
0

 
3

1
7

,6
0

7
 

T
O

T
A

L
, 

a
ll 

c
o

u
n

ti
e

s 
4

9
,8

6
0

,3
0

1
 

2
,2

7
1

,9
6

7
 

5
1

0
,3

0
8

 
5

2
,6

4
2

,5
7

6
 

5
1

,0
3

0
,5

7
6

 
1

,6
1

2
,0

0
0

 
5

2
,6

4
2

,5
7

6
 

"T
h

e
 S

e
co

n
d

 R
e

le
a

se
 c

o
n

si
st

s 
o

f a
d

d
iti

o
n

a
l f

u
n

d
s 

d
u

e
 t

o
 a

n
 in

cr
e

a
se

 in
 th

e
 C

S
B

G
 a

w
a

rd
 a

n
d

 d
is

cr
e

tio
n

a
ry

 f
u

n
d

s 
to

 e
n

h
a

n
ce

 o
r 

e
xp

e
n

d
 d

ir
e

ct
 s

e
rv

ic
e

s,
 a

g
e

n
cy

 c
a

p
a

ci
ty

, 
o

r 
d

is
a

st
e

r r
e

la
te

d
 s

e
rv

ic
e

s.
 

P
a

g
e

 2
 o

f 
2

 
A

u
g

u
st

 2
9

, 
2

0
2

2
 



DocuSign Envelope ID: BC49A445-CA44-4E7C-8730-D5DEC0D092B1 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT 

STD. 213A (Rev. 10/2019) CSD Rev (12/2019) 

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NiJMBER PURCHASING AUTHORITI' NUMBER (if applicable) 

22F-5029 2 
--

i. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below 
STATE AGENCY NAME 

Department of Community Services and Development 
CONTRACTOR NAME 

Nevada County Department of Housing and Community Services 

2~ The term of this 
January 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023 

Agreement is 

3 The maximum amount 
Total $316,290.00 

of this Agreement is: 

4 The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a 

part of the Agreement and incorporated herein: 

A. The maximum amount of this Agreement payable to Contractor by the State has changed from 
$313,437.00 to $316,290.00, reflecting an increase of $2,853.00 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

Documents can be accessed at https://providers.csd.ca.gov/. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Asreement has been executed by the hereto. 

CALIFORNIA 

CONTRACTOR Department of General Services 
Use Only 

CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, stale whether a corporation, partners/aip, etc.) 

Nevada County Department of Housing and Comm 

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ZIP 

950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, CA 95959 

Services 

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE 
Mike Dent Director of Housing 

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Docusigned by: DATE SIGNED 

~~~L ~~ 11/18/2022 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME 

De artment of Communit Services and Develo ment 

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP 

2389 Gatewa Oaks Drive, Suite 100 Sacramento CA 95833 

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE 

Chris Vail Chief Financial Officer 

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNAT[JRE oocus~gned by: DATE SIGNED 

~~~ 1/20/2023 

I hereby certify that all conditions for 

exemption have been complied with, and 

the document is exempt from the 

Department of General Services approval. 

DS 

J 

Exempt per 


